
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 8th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94102

Chief of Human Resources:
Mailing Address: Lourdes Coles (415) 703-4341 lcoles@dir.ca.gov

P.O. Box 420603
San Francisco, CA 94142 Cert Manager:

Jeannie Sun (415) 703-5253 jsun@dir.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(415) 703-4390 Classification & Pay Manager:

Archie Manley (415) 486-2015 amanley@dir.ca.gov

*Fax: Helen Tien (415) 703-4378 htien@dir.ca.gov

(415) 703-4388
Exam Manager:
Donna Simmons (415) 486-2092 dsimmons@dir.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor II:
David Barber (415) 703-4339 dbarber@dir.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
Jeffrey Leyson (415) 703-4382 jleyson@dir.ca.gov
Erin Long-Scott (415) 486-2017 elong‐scott@dir.ca.gov

Natasha Smith-Staples (415) 703-4336 nsmith‐staples@dir.ca.gov

Jaibul Suleman (415) 703-4381 jsuleman@dir.ca.gov

Staff Services Manager I:
Hilda Kurtovich (415) 703-4384 hkurtovich@dir.ca.gov

Position Control:
Yesica DeLeon, SSA (415) 703-4361 ydeleon@dir.ca.gov

Agency Code

400 Lloyd Alba (415) 703-4352 lalba@dir.ca.gov

Marina Cheung (415) 703-4357 mycheung@dir.ca.gov
Elisha Diaz (415) 703-4340 eldiaz@dir.ca.gov
Jennifer Grubbe (415) 703-4356 jgrubbe@dir.ca.gov
Trisa Koepke (415) 703-4366 tkoepke@dir.ca.gov
Michelle Leung (415) 703-4358 mleung@dir.ca.gov
Joy Manzano (415) 703-4367 jmanzano@dir.ca.gov
Ginalyn Nonoy (415) 703-4360 gnonoy@dir.ca.gov
Julia Perez (415) 703-4364 jperez@hq.dir.ca.gov
Mark Protacio (415) 703-4353 maprotacio@dir.ca.gov
Elyse Pulley (415) 703-4362 epulley@dir.ca.gov
Clarence Tom (415) 703-4365 ctom@dir.ca.gov
Cherie Ward (415) 703-4359 cward@dir.ca.gov
Kori Winters (415) 486-2004 kwinters@dir.ca.gov
Donna Wu (415) 703-4368 dwu@dir.ca.gov

IDL:
Eduviges Gabrillo, SR PS (415) 703-4335 egabrillo@dir.ca.gov
Henrietta Vigil, SR PS (415) 703-1609 hvigil@hq.dir.ca.gov

Last Updated 12/13/2016

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


